

# District School Board of Pasco County

## Bid Recommendation

<b>Bid Title</b>	Fencing Materials Maintenance Department		<b>Number of Vendors Notified</b>	74
<b>Bid Number</b>	07-061-LR		<b>Number of Bids Distributed</b>	7
<b>Date Solicited</b>	August 23, 2006		<b>Number of Vendors Bidding</b>	1
<b>Date Opened</b>	September 18, 2006		<b>Number of Vendors Not Bidding</b>	0
<b>Date Board Presentation</b>	October 3, 2006		<b>Funding Source</b>	Asset
<b>Total Savings</b>	\$8,453.41		<b>Grand Total of Bid</b>	<b>\$281,781.47</b>

**Recommendation:**

Recommend acceptance of bid from U.S. Wholesale Pipe & Tube, Inc., as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible, "all-or-none" bid meeting written specifications.

**Term of Contract:**

This is a semi-annual bid renewable at six-month intervals for up to two subsequent years based upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first semi-annual term of this contract shall be effective from October 4, 2006 to April 3, 2007.

**Notations and Exceptions:**

Recommend acceptance of bid from U.S. Wholesale Pipe & Tube, Inc. Although it was the only bid received, it is in line with current prices for fencing materials and is deemed competitive. The savings listed above was determined by using previous bid prices with manufacturer's letters indicating an average price increase of 11.40%.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

**Bids Evaluated By:**

Wayne Middleton, Crew Chief, Maintenance Department

**Bids Prepared By:**

Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department

**Reviewed and Authorized By:**

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: September 18, 2006 @ 2:30PM			U.S. Wholesale Pipe & Tube, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Fencing Materials			3351 Grand Blvd.	
BID # 07-061-LR			Holiday, FL 34690	
<b>**Board Meeting 10/3/06**</b>				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
FM1	20	Chain Link Fence 42"H x 50' Roll - #9 Gauge, 2" mesh, Hot Dip Galvanized after Weaving, Knuckle-to-Knuckle, NO Barbs	\$97.00	\$1,940.00
FM2	250	Chain Link Fence 4'H x 50' Roll - #9 Gauge, 2" mesh, Hot Dip Galvanized after Weaving, Knuckle-to-Knuckle, NO Barbs	\$110.50	\$27,625.00
FM3	20	Chain Link Fence 5'H x 50' Roll - #9 Gauge, 2" mesh, Hot Dip Galvanized after Weaving, Knuckle-to-Knuckle, NO Barbs	\$138.25	\$2,765.00
FM4	400	Chain Link Fence 6'H x 50' Roll - #9 Gauge, 2" mesh, Hot Dip Galvanized after Weaving, Knuckle-to-Knuckle, NO Barbs	\$166.00	\$66,400.00
FM5	10	Chain Link Fence 8'H x 50' Roll - #9 Gauge, 2" mesh, Hot Dip Galvanized after Weaving, Knuckle-to-Knuckle, NO Barbs	\$221.50	\$2,215.00
FM6	8	Chain Link Fence 10'H x 50' Roll - #9 Gauge, 2" mesh, Hot Dip Galvanized after Weaving, Knuckle-to-Knuckle, NO Barbs	\$277.00	\$2,216.00
FM7	8	Chain Link Fence 12'H x 50' Roll - #9 Gauge, 2" mesh, Hot Dip Galvanized after Weaving, Knuckle-to-Knuckle, NO Barbs	\$332.50	\$2,660.00
FM8	1150	Fence Dome Top Cap 1-5/8" Galvanized	\$0.36	\$414.00
FM9	1	Fence Dome Top Cap 1-7/8" Galvanized	\$0.75	\$0.75
FM10	1000	Fence Dome Top Cap 2-3/8" Galvanized	\$0.55	\$550.00
FM11	500	Fence Dome Top Cap 2-7/8" Galvanized	\$0.90	\$450.00
FM12	1	Fence Dome Top Cap 4" Galvanized	\$1.60	\$1.60
FM13	5000	Fence Dome Top Cap 1-5/8" Aluminum	\$0.34	\$1,700.00
FM14	5000	Fence Dome Top Cap 1-7/8" Aluminum	\$0.34	\$1,700.00
FM15	1	Fence Dome Top Cap 2-3/8" Aluminum	\$0.58	\$0.58
FM16	1500	Fence Dome Top Cap 2-7/8" Aluminum	\$0.70	\$1,050.00
FM17	1	Fence Dome Top Cap 4" Aluminum	\$2.55	\$2.55
FM18	1	Fence Post (Corner) 3" O.D. x 13' Heavy Duty, Hot Dip Galvanized, Steel Tubing, Sch. 40	\$46.80	\$46.80
FM19	1800	Fence Post 2" O.D. x 6', Sch. 20, Steel Tubing, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$9.54	\$17,172.00
FM20	2400	Fence Post 2" O.D. x 8', Sch. 20, Steel Tubing, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$12.25	\$29,400.00
FM21	1000	Fence Post 2" O.D. x 7', Sch. 20, Steel Tubing, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$9.54	\$9,540.00
FM22	200	Fence Post 2-1/2" O.D. x 6', Sch. 20, Steel Tubing, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$10.50	\$2,100.00
FM23	1250	Fence Post 2-1/2" O.D. x 7', Sch. 20, Steel Tubing, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$13.93	\$17,412.50
FM24	1000	Fence Post 2-1/2" O.D. x 8', Sch. 20, Steel Tubing, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$15.92	\$15,920.00

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: September 18, 2006 @ 2:30PM			U.S. Wholesale Pipe & Tube, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Fencing Materials			3351 Grand Blvd.	
BID # 07-061-LR			Holiday, FL 34690	
<b>**Board Meeting 10/3/06**</b>				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
FM25	500	Fence Post 3" O.D. x 7', Sch. 20, Steel Tubing, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$14.50	\$7,250.00
FM26	350	Fence Post 3" O.D. x 9', Sch. 20, Steel Tubing, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$26.55	\$9,292.50
FM27	20	Fence Top Rail 1-5/8" x 21', Hot Dip Galvanized Sch. 20, Swedged End, (61/bundle)	\$1,593.32	\$31,866.40
FM28	10	Fence Top Rail 1-3/8" x 21', #16 Gauge, Hot Dip Galvanized, Swedged End, (91/bundle)	\$1,396.85	\$13,968.50
FM29	300	Fence Sleeves 1-5/8" x 6" Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.46	\$138.00
FM30	200	Fence Sleeves 1-3/8" x 6" Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.42	\$84.00
FM31	1	Fence Strap 1-3/8" Offset, Tension Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.24	\$0.24
FM32	300	Fence Strap 1-5/8" Offset, Tension Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.24	\$72.00
FM33	1	Fence Strap 1-7/8" Offset, Tension Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.24	\$0.24
FM34	3000	Fence Strap 2-3/8" Offset, Tension Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.25	\$750.00
FM35	1000	Fence Strap 2-7/8" Offset, Tension Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.32	\$320.00
FM36	1	Fence Strap 3-1/2" Offset, Tension Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.60	\$0.60
FM37	1	Fence Strap 4" Offset, Tension Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.50	\$0.50
FM38	1	Fence Strap 1-3/8" Center, Brace Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.25	\$0.25
FM39	1200	Fence Strap 1-5/8" Center, Brace Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.27	\$324.00
FM40	1200	Fence Strap 1-7/8" Center, Brace Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.27	\$324.00
FM41	1000	Fence Strap 2-3/8" Center, Brace Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.30	\$300.00
FM42	1500	Fence Strap 2-7/8" Center, Brace Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.40	\$600.00
FM43	1	Fence Strap 3-1/2" Center, Brace Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.40	\$0.40
FM44	1	Fence Strap 4" Center, Brace Band, Hot Dip Galvanized	\$0.54	\$0.54
FM45	1	Fence Tension Bar 3/16" x 5/8" x 34" Hot Dip Galvanized	\$1.10	\$1.10
FM46	1	Fence Tension Bar 3/16" x 5/8" x 40" Hot Dip Galvanized	\$1.14	\$1.14
FM47	1400	Fence Tension Bar 3/16" x 5/8" x 46" Hot Dip Galvanized	\$1.10	\$1,540.00
FM48	1000	Fence Tension Bar 3/16" x 5/8" x 58" Hot Dip Galvanized	\$1.10	\$1,100.00
FM49	1400	Fence Tension Bar 3/16" x 5/8" x 70" Hot Dip Galvanized	\$1.65	\$2,310.00

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: September 18, 2006 @ 2:30PM			U.S. Wholesale Pipe & Tube, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Fencing Materials			3351 Grand Blvd.	
BID # 07-061-LR			Holiday, FL 34690	
<b>**Board Meeting 10/3/06**</b>				
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
FM50	1000	Fence Eye-Top Loop Cap, 1-5/8" x 1-5/8" Galvanized	\$0.50	\$500.00
FM51	1500	Fence Eye-Top Loop Cap, 1-7/8" x 1-5/8" Galvanized	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
FM52	1400	Fence Eye-Top Loop Cap, 2-3/8" x 1-5/8" Galvanized	\$1.00	\$1,400.00
FM53	1	Fence Eye-Top Loop Cap, 2-7/8" x 1-5/8" Galvanized	\$2.30	\$2.30
FM54	1	Fence Eye-Top Loop Cap, 1-5/8" x 1-3/8" Aluminum	\$0.56	\$0.56
FM55	1	Fence Eye-Top Loop Cap, 1-7/8" x 1-3/8" Aluminum	\$1.00	\$1.00
FM56	1	Fence Eye-Top Loop Cap, 1-7/8" x 1-5/8" Aluminum	\$1.00	\$1.00
FM57	1	Fence Eye-Top Loop Cap, 2-3/8" x 1-5/8" Aluminum	\$1.00	\$1.00
FM58	1	Fence Rail End Cap 1-3/8" Aluminum	\$0.44	\$0.44
FM59	1	Fence Rail End Cap 1-5/8" Aluminum	\$0.68	\$0.68
FM60	1	Fence Rail End Cap 1-3/8" Galvanized	\$0.80	\$0.80
FM61	1000	Fence Rail End Cap 1-5/8" Galvanized	\$0.80	\$800.00
FM62	150	Tie Wire 8-1/4" #9 Gauge Aluminum, 100/Bag	\$5.00	\$750.00
FM63	100	Carriage Bolts w/Nuts 5/16" x 1-1/4" 100/Box	\$6.00	\$600.00
FM64	1	Carriage Bolts w/Nuts 5/16" x 2" 100/Box	\$10.00	\$10.00
FM65	100	Carriage Bolts w/Nuts 5/16" x 2-1/2" 100/Box	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
FM66	1	Carriage Bolts w/Nuts 3/8" x 2" 100/Box	\$10.00	\$10.00
FM67	10	Carriage Bolts w/Nuts 3/8" x 2-1/2" 100/Box	\$12.00	\$120.00
FM68	50	Carriage Bolts w/Nuts 3/8" x 3" 100/Box	\$13.00	\$650.00
FM69	25	Carriage Bolts w/Nuts 3/8" x 3-1/2" 100/Box	\$13.00	\$325.00
FM70	5	Barb Wire #12-1/2 Gauge 4 pt. Domestic Class One	\$45.00	\$225.00
FM71	10	Hog Rings, #9 gauge, Steel Zinc Coating, 25 LB	\$32.50	\$325.00
FM72	1	Hog Rings, #12-1/2 gauge, Steel Zinc Coating, 25 LB	\$32.50	\$32.50
<b>TOTAL ALL-OR-NONE BID PRICE</b>			<b>* \$281,771.57</b>	
			Should be \$281,781.47	